00 068/42

OH \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alchem Plastics Corporation		08/29/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spartech Polycom, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 S. Central Ave., Suite 1700	
City:	Clayton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0687423	ROYALEX
Registration Number:	0785416	ROYALITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4409303830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4409301809

Email: debra.pejeau@polyone.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Pejeau

Address Line 1: Legal/Building 418

Address Line 2: 33587 Walker Road

Address Line 4: Avon Lake, OHIO 44012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PDSS A1 MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Pejeau TRADEMARK

900281551 REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0754

Signature:	/Debra Pejeau/
Date:	02/28/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=AlchemPlasticsCorpIntoSpartechPolycomInc_Sep30_2013#page1.tif source=AlchemPlasticsCorpIntoSpartechPolycomInc_Sep30_2013#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0755

Control No.: J702390

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 09/30/2013. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

ALCHEM PLASTICS CORPORATION, a Domestic For-Profit Corporation

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities SPARTECH POLYCOM, INC. (DE), a Foreign Non-Qualifying Corporation

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on September 30, 2013.



Brian P. Kemp

Secretary of State

Tracking #: WmXPKbih

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0756

of Alchem Plastics Corporation into Spartech Polycom, Inc.

2013 SEP 26 AN IUI OF STATE

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned corporations adopt the following certificate of merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is <u>Spartech Polycom</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is <u>Alchem Plastics Corporation</u>, a Georgia corporation.
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 120 S. Central Avenue; Suite 1700; Clayton, MO 63015, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 3. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the merging corporation.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the respective Board of Directors and stockholders of each of the surviving corporation and the merging corporation.
- 5. The (surviving) (acquiring) corporation certifies that a Notice of (Merger) (Share Exchange) and a publishing fee of \$40 have been mailed or delivered to an authorized newspaper, as required by O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1105.1.
- 6. The effective date of this Certificate of Merger shall be September 30, 2013 at 11:00 p.m. Eastern Standard time.

Date: Ag. 29,7013

ALCHEM PLASTICS CORPORATION

Julie A. McAlindon, President

Date: Aig. 29, 2013

SPARTECH POLYCOM, INC.

Julie A. McAlindon, President

RECORDED: 02/28/2014

REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0757